Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 11, 1997

‘Mr. Jerry R. Thirion
Managing Director

The Registry Resort
475 Seagate Drive
Naples, Florida 32807

Re: Facility No.: 0210074
Dear Mr. Thirion:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on May 19, 1987.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

f"”/Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/qw

cc: Mr. Sherrill Culliver, South District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”™

Printed on recycled paper.
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o @ RECEIVED

4 Perchloroefhylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification JUN 2 ¢ 1997

Facility Name and Location Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobhile Sairces

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
The Registry Hotel Corporation on behalf of the Un1t owners of the Registry
Resort of Pelican Bay Inc,

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
The Registry Resort

. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: ~—FLD 982115172 on
Dry Cleaning Machine # DRYCL-BAWE 406/9203 :

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

P 475.Séagate Driye . . = Coder
-'_Cxty. Naples R Eounty. Collier Zip Code:-

34103

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Jerry R. Thirion, Managing Director _ \

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organizatio/Fimm:  game as Above
Street Address: '
City: : County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: _
Telephone: (941 ) 597 - 3232 Fax: (941) 597 - 3128

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
Same as Responsible Official

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
S Ab
_ City: ame @s Above  County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( ) - ' Fax: ( ). -
SAama. A5 Abmsa

7
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DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 : tu



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machme the date of
its pumhase and the date the contxol device was mstalled, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID (Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed

\Example #1 03-0OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
fIulL $5 0 .

Dry-to-Dry Unit

s« (1) wf ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser _
(5) w/ carbon adsorber : e
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

2BTTTY2 | dFus 95 Vg .

?

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ A0 ] gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | ] Did not kevp records:

]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) .

Existing small area source | - New'small area source - [___]
Existing large area source [X ] New largeareasource [ X | 19
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuanf to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source .
Carbon adsorber =% e Refrigerated condenser [ X ]

New small area source ' .
Refrigerated condenser | ] -

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser [ X' ] ALK

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit
pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the
following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X ]
No such units on-site &

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general
permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

&8

(e) Instrument calibration

CBBEEF

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[(X ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
* this notification form.

Responsible Official Certificatidn

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as;deﬁned in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inguiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification. |

5-1L-47

~Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16 .
Effective: 6-25-96 : '
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
The Registry Hotel Corporation on behalf of the Unit owners of the Registry

Resort of Pelican Bay Inc.
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

The Registry Resort

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: ——FLD 982115172 on
Dry Cleaning Machine # DRYCL-BAWE 406/9203

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: -

P 475 Seagate Driye
City: Naples ‘ Coun

ty: Co l‘l ier Zip Code:

34103

" Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Jerry R. Thirion, Managing Director

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:  game as Above
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (941 ) 597 - 3232 Faxt (941) 597 - 3128

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
Same as Responsible Official

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
S
.. City: ame as Above County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( ) Fax: ( ). -

§-Al\.9. RS __n.bnu.

RECEIVED
MAY 4 C 1997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96 _ Bureau of Air Monitoring
‘ ’ & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase and the date the control device was mstalled, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine
_ Initially Device Initially Device Tnitially
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID (Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased

Date
Control
Device
Installed

| Example #1 03-0CT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ref. condenser | (2833192

02-MAR-92

((2) W carbon adsorber |44 |28 711,192

(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit
(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) W/ no controls

() Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | v |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ &lQ0 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records:

[ ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) , :

Existing small area source[ ] * Nevw small drea source ~ [___]
Existing large area source [ X ] New large area source | |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines puxsuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) : - :

Existing large area source :
Carbon adsorber X ] Refrigerated condenser . [ X ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which cdntains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit
pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the
following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X ]
No such units on-site ‘ [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

- Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general

permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(©) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

FEEEEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ |  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[X ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
- this notification form.

Responsible Official Certificatidn

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, a.s.';deﬁned in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and

maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

Iwill promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification. |

this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM £ C Elv ED

AIRS ID#0210074 JAN 2 6 1998
THE REGISTRY RESORT
JERRY B THIRION Bur
475 SEAGATE DRIVE eax/’of Air Monitorin
NAPLES FL 34103 obile Soyrceg
' y
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: __June 6 1997 | TO _ December 15 1997

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility‘1 has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ®lvYES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous#ompliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ‘ “ to
) . F.
. . . TR ot
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: = _
NS
. AN R
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ; : o <s
AR
(&s] - {2

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous éompliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

12/12/97
Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Mr. Jerry Thirion
Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




’ GN THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING (‘ n 9 q 7 3 2
. JIAJU L

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.\/,

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

. X—p
.. = A
Do NOT Remove Label | t“,(:.;’
o u—
( AIRS ID # 0210074 ) o=
THE REGISTRY RESORT FOR GOVERNMENT USB ONEY 5
— |-Org.: 37550101000-E0: B1 - - — e -~

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

| JERRY B THIRION
wwm== | 475 SEAGATE DRIVE A
NAPLES FL 34103




| DATE [ 12/30/1999 | CHECKNUMBER 150016630 |

INVOICE

VOUCHER VOUCHER

INVOICE NUMBER DATE NUMBER DUE DATE GROSS AMOUNT DISCOUNT NET AMOUNT

122099 12/20/1999 | VOU00029678 12/20/1999 $50.00 $50.00
PRINTBATCHNUMBER  |[VENDORCODE ~ [PAY TO NAME GROSS TOTAL DISCOUNT TOTAL NET TOTAL

521 DEPARTO0000BDEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PR $50.00

£521-22. (6b6) xed gvzL-22. (6v6) 08LS-CEE (008) 99Ny SSS1d# JapIO-9H



EGIST

w Ro;laia Albeit

Resort Manager

May 15, 2000

w A
oo 5 rTi
s o
=z = N
Wayne Lewis 8o = T
Environmental Specialist ® = \'J .
) o i
State of Florida g § o <
Department of 58 &
Environmental Protection &8 <
2295 Victoria Avenue, Suite 364 0%’ )

Ft. Myers, FL 33901
Re:  Permit Number 0210074
Dear Mr. Lewis:

Please be advised that Jerry Thirion is no longer affiliated with the Registry Resort. I am the
responsible official on behalf of the Registry.

Mr. Odmanne Matheus will be your contact on site. You may reach him directly at 941-594-
6006.

Thank you in advance for making these changes.

Sincerely,

Ropald Albeit

RECEIVED

MAY 17 2000
D.E.P. - South District

475 Seagate Drive  Naples, Florida 34103 (941) 597-3232
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

4
a.

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY m|

AIRS ID#: _gaj/ocr sy DATE:_ & -/3~

FACILITY NAME:

vas, TIME IN: /3 70 TIME OUT: _/Y 40

STe S 7

RegisTey
[¥) 7/

FACILITY LOCATION: 474

Sesgere L/ o

Nagpres

J
3903

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 7,

7~

THorions PHONE: 7Y/ S99 - cozl

CONTACT NAME: Fpoy.

Jesr ¥

PHONE: _

[PART : NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

A‘ . .
1. Existing small arca source
_dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

O

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr .
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

If no, ple%?

a

facility was /24 gallons.

LJ No notification form
0O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
2. New small area source 0
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr -
- transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
4. New large arca source E(
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/st
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
of

oy OCan not determine

check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

a

above

. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

;7
e

7?:44,,

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxes) y
//o 9&’0’/’"J4

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? o g‘)’ ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? 94 aN OnN/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ®Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? _ @‘{ aON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay awN @N7A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | |

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

2.

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? E‘? anN

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Q’{ ON ON/A
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the r/

condenser upon opening the door? aN anN/A
. Measured and recorded the tempcerature of the outlet exhaust stream of 2 refrigerated /

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? : anN
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the [9'(

condenser exceeded 45°F? ay awn 1A
. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after Q%

: ON

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cqu\ppLd with a rcfn;cratcd condenser,
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
c¢ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a rcfrmcratcd condenser
(complete A and B below).

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5 . Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also: '
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located {
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y ON
2. Mecasurced and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet wecekly? . ' Oy ON Bﬁ/A
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? : Qy an of/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machince is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? oy ON Gf/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON D&/A‘-
4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contracUon
or expansion; and downstream {from no other inlet? Oy ON B‘K/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual '
condenser coils? Oy ON EH(/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ' Oy ON GH%;
“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official: '
{check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ Eé{ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Oy D‘l(
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair rcpbﬁs for the following:
a. documentation of Icaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; QKK aN aON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days f :
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? aN GnN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ' . ay anN GD(/Q
5. Maintaincd cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy AN /A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay d[\'
7. Maintained deviation rcports? . ' ay oN &/
Problem corrected? Oy ON /
§. Maintaincd compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON /A

30f5 _ Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Pumps
Solvent

Water s

2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log?
Hose connections, ﬁtu’ﬁgs,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating

- Filter gaskets and seating

tanks and containers

eparators

Odor (noticcable perc odor)

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

a¥¢ aN ava

D{DN ON/A
D’{ aN DN/A
B’{.DN DON/A
EP/CIN ON/A
@X/DN ON/A

4. Which method of detcction is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical deteclion (airflow fell through gaskels)

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Keptin a clean and sccure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

dy an

2Y on

B’/DN ON/a
D’/DN DON/A

[B’/CIN ON/A

ON OnN/A

t{ QN ON/A

g 00 QRR

ay aN

Y ON
Oy ON
ay aN
Qy ON

g

[u/ﬁvnli.

ég:.w's

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Ly T

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

08 -13-9G

Date of Inspection

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



' ﬂe/’af'r To

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS 1 peose 7
~ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT o ~ _
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

- ‘%YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION . QO L
' _PHenrp - Siee
AIRSYD#: _p2/0079  DATE: 5-/5> oo TIMEIN: _/J'o0 _ TIME OUT: _/¥:3¢C
FACILITY NAME: T42  Recistry  HesorT | |

FACILITY LOCATION: __ 475~  Sengnre  slay

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : TNowpiyn Hlse: T ~ PHONE: Q41 - 537-3232

/'-’mec:s7 ré 3v/03

CONTACT NAME: ODManE _ PraTiews _ PBONE: __99/ 599-goos
|PART I: NOTIFICATION 1
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup al
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART X: CLASSIFICATION
Facility indicatcd on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) . - .0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1. Existing small area source a .. 2. New small arca source a
diy-to-dry cnly, x < 140 gal/;t ) dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr - transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gallyr , both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructcd before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca sourcc. O 4. New large arca source d
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/lyr - - dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/lyr + * * - transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr o)
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vt w
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or-after 12/9/91) 2o § - R
- C zc = ()
S. This is a corrcct facility classification & ON  OCannotdetermine g S ;z i
: , ‘ : o=
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification: . & = :: -
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above 5 5_ @3 <
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit} g <
=
B. The total quantity ggperchlorocthylcnc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcamg
facility was _#£2 - gallons. : :
/5o -

— ———

lofs. o ~ Revised 8/11/97




HPART 1I1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

-

Is the responsible official of the dry clcanmg facnht)

(check appropriatc boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scalcd'and‘impcrvious containers?
. Examining the containers for leakage? o '

. Closing and securing machine doors cxce;;t during loading/unloading?

.-b-U)N’-"

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
Teast 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

&y aN ana
2% oN ONa

¢ an

m4 ON ON/A

—

Qy ON m{A' .

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

-—H R

In Part II-A: -

(complctc A bclo“)

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(completc A and B below).

A. Has the responsxb]e official of all new sources and exlstmg large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to—dry machines with a c]oscd-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condcnscr with a diverter valve so alrﬂo“ will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4, Measurcd and recorded the temperature o( the outlet exhaust stream of a refngerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basxs‘7 o

S. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if lhe exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classiﬁc:\tiox\ 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.,

If c)assnf‘catlon 2 has bccn chcckcd the machine should be equipped with a rcfngcratcd condcnscr

If classification 3 has bcch checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

~ Xf classification 4 has been checked, the machinc should be cqunppcd mth a rcfnneratcd condcnscr

[EAN,

Gl/ ON ON/A
m{ ON ON/A

ay M'N (__ IN.OT' sy

. WHAT Tde-,
, Were.  Asco

oy ON #&wnva

dy o~

—

20of5
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B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust tcmpcréturc on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimcr and drycr machincs on a weekly basis? . ay @N & ;;,‘, »
1|2. Mecasured and recorded the washer cxhaust temperaturc at the condenser
inlct and outlet weckly? Oy ON Gxra
Is thc tcmpcralurc diffcrential equal to or grcalcr-l.han 20° F? - Oy ON A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream wecekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorbcr

il machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? : Oy ON D-N?A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ) Oy ON @A o
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mcasuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamelers upstream from any bend, contraction, . ,
or cvpansion' and downstrcam from no other inlet? - QY ON WA I
5. Equipped transfer machmcs (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual ' :
condenser coils? Oy ON D‘Nﬂ
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? o ‘ay ON GK7A i
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) . - C ' - ' B/ '
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? : aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Q'{ ON
5. Maintained leak detection inspection and rcpai; reports for the following: | | A
a. documentation of Icaks repaired w/iﬁ 24 hrs? or; 4 ' dy ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Jeak and Jeak repaired w/in 2 days |
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? . ay oy #wa
4. _Mainlamcd calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON C:'Tﬁ/A '
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON @(A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ‘ ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? . ' Qy ON &JA
Problem corrected? : 'ClY aN af/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? V ' ay aN &da

Jof5 Revised 8/11/97




‘i

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection? _
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

4. Which method of detection s used by the responsible bﬂ’tciél? ‘
» Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces).
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskels)
Qdor (ngticcablc perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen lf;ak detectof ' '

~

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

couplings, and valves E’;’; ON /A Muck _cook'ers

Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A | Sﬁlls
 Filter gaskets and scating E{Y ON ON/A * Exhaust dampers
Pumps o E/Y ON ON/A Diverter valves

Solvent tanks and containers E/Y aON ON/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators IJY ON ON/A |

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
| @y,

&y aN anN/A

QY ON ON/A

00 RRA

ON/A
aQy ON

@Y ON QON/A
C/Y ON QN/A-

JY aN Ona

1 IR

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

. Keptin a clean and sccure area when not in use?

ay oN
Qy aN
Qy aN
oy an

. Verified for accuracy by' use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

5 /5 oo

é/@/ﬂe Lgens

7Inspcctor‘s Name (Please Pn'ni) '

Date of Inspection

o S0/

It@cctor‘s Signature

4 0of5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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i

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete itéms 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

wWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee's Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:
' AIRS ID # 0210074

THE REGISTRY RESORT
JERRY B THIRION

' 475SEAGATE DRIVE

NAPLES FL 34103

4a. AP'c,Ie7Nti?ber06\ & Z ﬁ-

4b. Service Type

[0 Registered Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD

o5

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agegzﬁ
X

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

r using Return Receipt Service.

(4

Thank y.

|

|

US Postal Service

P 1?74 052 185

Receipt for Certified M

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

s

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID # 0210074
THE REGISTRY RESORT :

JERRY B THIRION
475 SEAGATE DRIVE
NAPLES FL 34103

Certified Fee

Spedcial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to'
Whom & Date Delivered *

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

|




Is your RETURN ADDRESS comp]eted on the reverse side?

SENDER: : :
uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services, : | also wish to receive the .
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

card 1o you.
u Attach this fom'n to the I'rom of the maxrplece or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit. .
= Write “Astum Recsipt Aequested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: da. Article Number '
AIRS ID # 0210074 < 3D > 47
THE REGISTRY RESORT - 4b. Service Type
JERRY B FHIRION O Registered ertified

475 SEAGATE DRIVE

NAPLES TE 34103 O Express Mail O Insured

O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date ?&h éﬂ%

8. Addressee S Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Slgnatur Zydre g9-0"Agent)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

102505-97-8.0179  Domestic Return Receipt

— X - x—

Z 333 bl13 ubk? 4%/\(

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID # 0210074

THE REGISTRY RESORT
JERRY B THIRION

475 SEAGATE DRIVE
NAPLES FL 34103

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




[ o EN]

item 4 if Restrlcted Dellvery is desnred
| Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
m Attach this card tq 1 the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1 3110
'3531aAY NdN13d 30 1HO HHJ_ oL

‘awﬂmem«nw& ¢smwd

* N ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Prlnt Clearly} | B. Date

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 021 01
* THE REGISTRY RESORT 074
RONALD ALBEIT B
475 SEAGATE DRIVE

?ellvery
7 -T; fa/
C. Signature &CZ%Q

Addressee

|
?
ﬂ
. DONo ’
!

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

NAPLES FL 34103 3. Service Type
e T Certified Mail  [] Express Mail
e . [J Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) O Yes ?
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) ‘
|_ 7000 0600 ppil 4/26 6347

U.S. Postal Service

- CERTJFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

THE REGISTRY RESORT
RONALD ALBEIT

¢ 475 SEAGATE DRIVE
NAPLES FL 34103

( 7000 0LO00 002k Hi2k b3LTY

AIRS ID # 0210074

See Reverse for Instructions
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

429316 DEC29 2012
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE- $50.00 /
/ 14 o)
E
' ® 5 rﬂ
Do NOT Remove Label . z° @ L
% ;' ér- 3
AIRS ID#0210074 5% Y
THE REGISTRY RESORT 0z FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
RONALD ALBEIT €9 €3 | Org.:'37550101000 EO: Al
- 475 SEAGATE DRIVE - 2 % @ "Fund: 20-2-035001
NAPLES FL = Obj.: 002273
34103 = :




[ DATE | 12/12/2002 | SFECKNUWBER [(0048084 |

INVOICE

VOUCHER VOUCHER

M

INVOICE NUMBER DATE NUMBER DUE DATE GROSS AMOUNT DISCOUNT NET AMOUNT

12112 12/11/2002 | VOU00093084 12/11/2002 $50.00 $50.00
10-68-680-61233 $50.00

PRINT BATCH NUMBER —[VENDOR CODE  |[PAY TO NAME GROSS TOTAL DISCOUNT TOTAL NETTOTAL

1421 DEPART00000BDEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PR $50.00

- (008) 231 WOi4 19npoid AN[enD) Jauiouy 08S1d |



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING o
413335 JANZ2UM2

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0210074
THE REGISTRY RESORT
RONALD ALBEIT el
~ " 77 7 "7 71475 SEAGATE DRIVE
NAPLES FL
34103

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY |- — - -~ =
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




DATE [ (1/17/2002 | CHECKNUMBER 0039144 |

INVOICE

VOUCHER

VOUCHER

INVOICE NUMBER DATE NUMBER DUE DATE GROSS AMOUNT DISCOUNT NET AMOUNT
011402 01/14/2002 | VOU00074179 01/14/2002 $50.00 $50.00
10-68-680-61233 $50.00
PRINTBATCH NUMBER _[VENDOR CODE [PAY TO NAME GROSS TOTAL DISCOUNT TOTAL NET TOTAC
1177 TITLEOO0O0OL| TITLE V AIR GENERAL PERMITS $50.00

115-ee€ {008) o8l 08S1d# JopiO-ed



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING \
- ‘ 405630 FEB20 2081 -

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be foufid below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0210074

| FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY - | _ - . __ . - .-
“Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

THE REGISTRY RESORT
RONALD ALBEIT
475 SEAGATE DRIVE
NAPLES FL 34103




| DATE | 02/15/2001 | CHECKNUMBER 90029031 |

1

INVOICE VOUCHER VOUCHER
INVOICE NUMBER DATE NUMBER DUE DATE GROSS AMOUNT DISCOUNT NET AMOUNT
011501 01/15/2001 | VOUOO053660 01/15/2001 $50.00 $50.00
PRINT BATCHNUMBER |VENDOR CODE _|[PAY TO NAME GROSS TOTAL DISCOUNT TOTAT NETTOTAC
t855 V., DEPARTO0000BDEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PR $50.00

€521-22L (6v6) Xed 8v21-/2/ (6v6) 081G-€EE (008) 90NV SSGd# JopIO-oy



hc_ ~ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
. - 0361544
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order.. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECLIVED
TOTAL AMOUNTIDUE: $50.00

FEB23 99
Do NOT Remove Label '
AIRS ID # 0210074
THE REGISTRY RESORT ' : FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JERRY B THIRION Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
475 SEAGATE DRIVE : Fund: 20-2-035001

NAPLES FL 34103 : Obj.: 002273

{ e st s




~

!

[ DATE T (02/17/1999 | CHECKNUMBER 60006048 |

i INVOICE VOUCHER VOUCHER
INVOICE NUMBER DATE NUMBER DUE DATE GROSS AMOUNT DISCOUNT NET AMOUNT
021699 02/16/1999 | VOU0OO008735 02/17/1999 $50.00 $50.00
FRINTBATCH NUMBER |VENDOR CODE — [PAY TO NAME GROSS TOTAL DISCOUNT TOTAL NET TOTAC
178 . DEPARTO000O0BDEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PR h $50.00

315-6€€ (008) 2ally Woly yonpoid Aleny Jsyiouy |



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING / '

;T - Jo067Y

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
_ AIRS ID#0210074
THE REGISTRY RESORT FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JERRY B THIRION Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
475 SEAGATE DRIVE Fund: 20-2-035001

NAPLES FL 34103 Obj.: 002273




- —————— e —

THE REGISTRY RESORT 475 Seagate Drive  Naples, Florida 34103 (941) 597-3232  Fax (941) 592-0170 Federal Tax ID No. 751713075

5843 TITLE V ATR GENERALTFERMITS T e L
Description - ‘_IZLLPL’C‘@\ ,N_Q\ > - q l' l?ate* 4 e Gri’ésé'Amozmt Discount Net Amount 'r
. B = L N R PR R S TR [
ATR - QUALITY FERMIT = ,.0113?8“: DU 08243798 50.00 ‘ 50.00 |
. B B T T
o TETTT o D R
o ryr SERTE Lo : (
| C. T e | |
| - T S =
i = I L e F
f T B T RIS e i3 j
| A LT o ) = :
| AT " - (
| RANK—-01 CHECK---90047_DATE . 0L/4i5/98 - S50.00 . . .. - %0.00
‘ Please detach check before depositing. {




